***

_HLM

ALL-DISTRICT " TEAM

SELECTED BY C’an@

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Nov. 3, 2016
CoSIDA Academic All-District™ Volleyball Teams Released

The 2016 College Sports Information Directors of America (CoSIDA) Academic All-District™ Volleyball Teams have been released to

recognize the nation’s top student-athletes for their combined performances athletically and in the classroom.

The Academic All-District™ teams include the student-athletes listed on the following pages and are divided into eight geographic districts

across the United States and Canada. This is the sixth year of the expanded Academic All-America® program as CoSIDA moved from recognizing a
University Division (Division I) and a College Division (all non-Division I) and has doubled the number of scholar-athletes honored. The expanded
teams include NCAA Division I, NCAA Division Il and NCAA Division III participants, while the College Division Academic All-America® Team

combines NAIA, Canadian and two-year schools.

The Division II and III Academic All-America® program is being financially supported by the NCAA Division II and III national governance

structures, to assist CoSIDA with handling the awards fulfillment aspects for the 2016-17 DII and DIII Academic All-America® teams program.

First-team Academic All-District™ honorees advance to the CoSIDA Academic All-America® Team ballot, where first-, second- and third-

team All-America honorees will be selected later this month.

For more information about the Academic All-District™ and Academic All-America® Teams program, please visit www.cosida.com.

#H#HH#

COLLEGE SPORTS
INFORMATION DIRECTORS OF AMERICA

CoSIDA

Strategic Communicators for College Athletics



***

Lo

ALL-DISTRICT " TEAM

SELECTED BY CoSf@

2016 Academic All-District
Volleyball Team
District 1

NCAA DIVISION | (CT, MA, ME, NH, NY, RI, VT)

FIRST TEAM

Name School

DARTMOUTH

US MILITARY ACADEMY
Vika Katzen BRYANT

HOFSTRA

Mikala McCauley ALBANY

FAIRFIELD

Emily Astarita
Megan Bryn

Hannah Klemm

Megan Theiller

Yr.

Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.

Gr.

Jr.

Hometown
Setauket, N.Y.
Ashburn, Va.
Kfar Saba, Israel
Berlin, Germany
Stanfordville, N.Y.

Hopewell Junction, N.Y.

NCAA DIVISION Il (Central Atlantic, East Coast, Northeast 10)

FIRST TEAM

Name School
WILMINGTON (DE)
LE MOYNE
Claudia Fontanet PACE

POST (CT)
CALDWELL

Mandy Stanislovaitis ADELPHI
CHESTNUT HILL

Allison Briley
Natalie Casson

Skylar German
Katrina Janssen

Regina Trabosh

NCAA DIVISION Il (MA, ME, NH, VT)

FIRST TEAM

Name School
Azita Bakhtyari

Rebecca Foti

Megan Gebhard MIT

Lauren Holt

Marnae Mawdsley

Courtney Pharr CLARK
Tori Wuthrich MIT

COLLEGE DIVISION (AL, CT, DC, DE, FL, GA,
RI, SC, VA, VT, WV)

FIRST TEAM

Name School

LOURDES

SIENA HEIGHTS
Veera Hietala KEISER
CORNERSTONE
LOURDES
LOURDES
COASTAL GEORGIA

Meghan Birr
Elizabeth Breton

Hope Leppink
Stephanie Ruffing
Molly Shonk

Kyra White

WORCESTER POLYTECHNIC
ANNA MARIA

SPRINGFIELD (MA)
SPRINGFIELD (MA)

Yr.

Sr.
Sr.

So.

Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.

Yr.
So.

Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Yr.

Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.

So.

Hometown
Monroeville, Pa.
Kingman, Ariz.
Bayamon, Puerto Rico
Kansas City, Mo.
Seville, Australia
West Chester, Ohio
Norristown, Pa.

Hometown
Andover, Mass.
Bedford, N.H.
Howell, Mich.
Granby, Conn.
Bolton, Conn.
Seattle, Wash.

GPA
3.63
3.76
3.92
3.93
3.98
3.92

GPA
3.89
3.97
3.91
3.85
3.78
3.96
3.95

GPA
4.00
3.92
3.76
3.94
3.92
3.99

Grosse Pointe Woods, Mich. 4.00

MA, MD, ME, MI, MS, NC, NH, NJ, NY, OH, PA, PR

Hometown
Muskegon, Mich.
Parma, Mich.
Tampere, Finland
Holland, Mich.
Columbus, Ohio
Columbus, Ohio
Chicago, Il

GPA
3.97
4.00
3.97
3.80
3.93
3.73
3.90

Major

Neuroscience
International relations
Marketing

Marketing
Psychology

Biology

Major

Business management
Biology

Digital cinema / filmmaking
Biology

Biology

Exercise science
Psychology / criminal justice

Major

Mechanical engineering / pre-dental
Psychology / art therapy

Computer science

Athletic training

Sport management

Biology

Aerospace engineering

Major

Early childhood education
Biology

International business
Exercise science

Health care administration
Criminal justice

Business
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2016 Academic All-District
Volleyball Team
District 2

NCAA DIVISION | (DC, DE, KY, MD, NJ, PA, WV)

FIRST TEAM

Name School
Kyra Coundourides TEMPLE
Khaila Donaldson HOWARD
Ashley Dusek KENTUCKY

April Krivoniak
Hannah Shreve
Haleigh Washington

ROBERT MORRIS (PA)
WEST VIRGINIA
PENN STATE

Yr.

Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.

Gr.

Jr.

Hometown
Brunswick, Ohio
Vernon Hills, IIl.
East Bernard, Texas
Latrobe, Pa.
Charleston, W.Va.

GPA
4.00
3.89
3.50
3.99
3.94

Colorado Springs, Colo. 3.83

Major

Kinesiology

Finance

Integrated strategic communications
Biomedical & mechanical engineering
Professional accountancy (G)
Philosophy / psychology

NCAA DIVISION II (Central Intercollegiate, Mountain East, Pennsylvania State)

FIRST TEAM
Name School
Raimey Benson
Sara Crandall
Kayce Krucki
Megan Litoborski
Victoria Severo
Cambria Wierman

WEST LIBERTY

GANNON

WHEELING JESUIT
CALIFORNIA (PA)
EDINBORO
PITTSBURGH-JOHNSTOWN

Yr.
So.

Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

Hometown
Dublin, Ohio
Cattaraugus, N.Y.
Findlay, Ohio
Lemont, IIl.
Meadville, Pa.
Hanover, Pa.

NCAA DIVISION Il (CT, DC, DE, KY, MD, NJ, RI, WV)

FIRST TEAM
Name School
Cleaya Antes
Kristen Boyer
Ally Hirsch
Allie Powell
Sara Ridgway KEAN
Rachel Savage
Lindsay Schuele
Karissa Smith
Kathryn Stouffer

COLLEGE DIVISION (AR, IL, IN, KY, LA, TN)

FIRST TEAM

Name School
Leah Alles

Grace Blomstedt

Rachel Bouma TAYLOR
Haley Harrell TAYLOR

Makenzie Montano
Rachel Verhage

NOTRE DAME (MD)
ROGER WILLIAMS
JOHNS HOPKINS
BETHANY (WV)

WESLEYAN (CT)

STOCKTON

WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE
SALISBURY

ST. FRANCIS (IL)
LINDSEY WILSON

LINDSEY WILSON
TRINITY CHRISTIAN (IL)

Yr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Yr.

Jr.

So.

Jr.

So.

Jr.
Sr.

Hometown
Cerritos, Calif.
Ephrata, Pa.
Studio City, Calif.
Indianapolis, Ind.
Barnegat, N.J.
Portland, Ore.
Sparta, N.J.
Bristol, Conn.
Frederick, Md.

Hometown

Tinley Park, lll.

Red Oak, lowa
Grand Rapids, Mich.
Plymouth, Ind.
Louisville, Ky.
Moses Lake, Wash.

GPA
4.00
3.93
3.84
3.94
3.88
3.52

GPA
3.90
3.84
3.75
3.96
3.99
4.00
3.93
4.00
3.96

GPA
3.88
4.00
3.98
3.93
3.91
3.89

Major

Marketing

Occupational therapy
Athletic training
Business administration
Psychology

Biology

Major

Nursing

Architecture

Economics

Biology

Comm. & media & film / marketing
Molecular biology & biochemistry
Biology

Psychology

Early childhood & elementary education

Major

Biology
Communication
Business management
Business marketing
Communication
Biology
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NCAA DIVISION | (NC, TN, VA)

FIRST TEAM

Name School

Julia Brown NORTH CAROLINA STATE
Sydney Busa ELON

Abigail Curry NORTH CAROLINA

Cecily Gable AUSTIN PEAY

Kelsey Murphy NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL
Kayla Ostrom LIPSCOMB

Kristen Stucker AUSTIN PEAY

Kellie Williams TENNESSEE TECH

2016 Academic All-District
Volleyball Team
District 3

Yr.

Jr.
Jr.
Sr.

So.

Sr.

Gr.
So.

Jr.

Hometown

Davidson, N.C.
Leesburg, Va.

Plano, Texas

Memphis, Tenn.

Rancho Cucamonga, Calif.
Lafayette, Ind.
Johnston, lowa
Charlotte, N.C.

GPA
3.74
3.95
3.67
3.97
3.96
4.00
4.00
3.94

NCAA DIVISION Il (Conference Carolinas, Peach Belt, South Atlantic)

FIRST TEAM

Name School

Madison Bingle COKER

Caroline Boone FRANCIS MARION
Madison Darby-McClure NEWBERRY
Rachel Garnett TUSCULUM
Georgia Garrison FRANCIS MARION
Kylie Moyer LIMESTONE
Cathy Scaniffe KING (TN)

NCAA DIVISION lll (NY)

FIRST TEAM

Name School
Rachael Aird CLARKSON
Nina Baek ROCHESTER
Morgan Clark UNION (NY)
Joelle Goldstein ITHACA
Noelle Poloncarz BROCKPORT

ROCHESTER INST. OF TECH
ROCHESTER INST. OF TECH

Sarah Szybist
Anna Valentine

Yr.

Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

So.

Jr.

So.

Yr.

Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.

Hometown

Grand Rapids, Mich.
Roanoke, Va.

Colorado Springs, Colo.
Cincinnati, Ohio

Trinity, N.C.
Spartanburg, S.C.
Lorton, Va.

Hometown

East Syracuse, N.Y.
Snohomish, Wash.
Webster, N.Y.

Kings Park, N.Y.
Orchard Park, N.Y.
Colorado Springs, Colo.
Pittsford, N.Y.

COLLEGE DIVISION (IA, KS, MN, MO, MT, ND, NE, SD, WI)

FIRST TEAM

Name School

Daniela Duarte PARK

Natalie Geidel VITERBO

Danna Gomes PARK

KC Heimann MIDLAND

Peiyi Liu COLUMBIA (MO)
Jennifer Ostrowski PERU STATE
Katie Placke HASTINGS

Samantha Voils MISSOURI VALLEY

Yr.

Sr.
Jr.

So.

Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.

Hometown

Belo Horizonte, Brazil
West Bend, Wis.

Rio de Janeiro, Brazil
Howells, Neb.
Nanjing, China
Kankakee, lll.

Grand Island, Neb.
Nokomis, lIl.

GPA
4.00
3.64
3.99
3.83
4.00
4.00
3.83

GPA
3.65
3.94
3.77
3.82
3.67
3.94
3.95

GPA
3.83
3.46
3.65
3.87
3.70
3.97
4.00
4.00

Major

Business administration

Sport & event management
Business administration
Nursing

Business administration

Food systems man. (UG) / MBA
Biology

Biology

Major

Social sciences
Biology

English

Nursing

Biology

Social work
Elementary education

Major

Biology

French / linguistics
Physics

Television & radio
Nursing

Biomedical sciences
Packaging science

Major

Marketing

Nursing

Chemistry

Special education (K-12)
Sports management

Early childhood education incl. B-3

Human resources management
Finance
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NCAA DIVISION | (AL, FL, GA, PR, SC)

FIRST TEAM
Name

Melanie Keil
Megan Kirkland

Leah Lawrence ALABAMA

Kristi Piedimonte KENNESAW STATE
Krystal Rivers ALABAMA

Teegan Van Gunst GEORGIA TECH

NCAA DIVISION Il (Great Lakes Intercollegiate

FIRST TEAM

Name School

Alli Cudworth ASHLAND

Shannon Farrell SOUTHERN INDIANA
Brittany Guldan WAYNE STATE
Rachel Pohlod MICHIGAN TECH
Hannah Tong FINDLAY

Nicole Yuede LEWIS

NCAA DIVISION liI (PA)
FIRST TEAM

-

TEAM

School
FLORIDA STATE
SOUTH CAROLINA

Name School
Sabrina Barbieri WIDENER
Eryn Brady YORK (PA)
Elizabeth Garrison MUHLENBERG
Megan Moroney JUNIATA

Jane Underman ME
Sarah Wallace
Greta Weidemoyer

SSIAH

SWARTHMORE
LEBANON VALLEY

2016 Academic All-District
Volleyball Team
District 4

Yr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.

Hometown
Berlin, Germany
Lugoff, S.C.
Huntsville, Ala.
Kennesaw, Ga.
Birmingham, Ala.
Fayetteville, Ga.

GPA Major

3.91
4.00
3.98
4.00
3.65
3.88

Exercise science
Exercise science
Accounting

Nursing

Spanish

Mechanical engineering

, Great Lakes Valley, Great Midwest)

Yr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Yr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.

Sr.
Jr.

Sr.

Hometown

Kent, Ohio

Munster, Ind.

West Bloomfield, Mich.
Pittsburgh, Pa.

Carey, Ohio

St. Charles, Mo.

Hometown

Glen Mills, Pa.

King of Prussia, Pa.
Glen Rock, Pa.
Mentor, Ohio
Finksburg, Md.

San Francisco, Calif.
Lititz, Pa.

GPA
3.89
4.00
3.60
3.98
3.45
3.88

GPA
3.91
4.00
4.00
3.70
3.44
3.63
3.93

Major

Integrated social studies education
Accounting & prof. services / finance
Psychology

Mechanical engineering

Intervention specialist

Chemistry

Major

Physical therapy

Secondary education social studies
Chemistry

Business

Applied health science

Economics / computer science
Health science (physical therapy)

COLLEGE DIVISION (AK, AZ, CA, CO, HI, ID, MT, NM, NV, OK, OR, TX, UT, WA, WY, Canada)

FIRST TEAM

Name School

Kennedy Chadwick GREAT FALLS

Libby Dahlberg WESTMONT

Kendall Groff OUR LADY OF THE LAKE
Holly Randall OKLAHOMA CITY

Larissa Runyan
Jessica Stohlmann
Karlie Wood

MID-AMERICA CHRISTIAN
WAYLAND BAPTIST
MID-AMERICA CHRISTIAN

Yr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.

Sr.
So.
So.

Hometown
Hamilton, Mont.
Sacramento, Calif.
Helotes, Texas
Edmond, Okla.
Oklahoma City, Okla.
Cibolo, Texas
Andover, Kan.

GPA
3.94
3.88
3.83
4.03
4.00
3.91
4.00

Major

Elementary education

Biology

Education

Political science

English (literary & culture studies)
Graphic design

Elementary education
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NCAA DIVISION I (IL, IN, MI, OH)

FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr. Hometown GPA Major

Kelsey Bittinger KENT STATE Jr. Strongsville, Ohio 3.98 Applied physics

Ashley Evans PURDUE Jr. Liberty Township, Ohio 3.90 Mechanical engineering
Jaelyn Keene ILLINOIS STATE Jr. Jacksonville, Il 4.00 Financial accounting

Rachel Minarick MICHIGAN STATE Jr. Naperville, Il 3.95 Kinesiology

Kayla Morin NORTHWESTERN Sr. Portage, Mich. 4.00 Economics / political science
Katie Tomasic MIAMI (OH) Jr. Livonia, Mich. 4.00 Finance

NCAA DIVISION Il (Gulf South, Southern Intercollegiate, Sunshine State)
FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr. Hometown GPA Major

Claire Angelich LYNN Sr.  Saint Simons Island, Ga. 3.88 Biology

Emma Ballantyne PALM BEACH ATLANTIC Sr.  Oviedo, Fla. 3.83 Medical & biology chemistry
Natasha Fomina NORTH ALABAMA Gr.  Broomfield, Colo. 3.89 Prof. marketing / MBA

Ally Rohn PALM BEACH ATLANTIC So. Cedar Lake, Ind. 3.93 Journalism

Marissa Tandron LYNN Sr. Jacksonville, Fla. 3.96 Biology

Jamee Townsend SAINT LEO Sr.  Plant City, Fla. 3.60 Accounting

NCAA DIVISION Il (AL, AR, FL, GA, MO, MS, NC, PR, SC, TN, VA)

FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr. Hometown GPA Major

Sara Dyslin HENDRIX Jr. San Jose, Calif. 3.94 French / neuroscience
Becca Hardy EASTERN MENNONITE Sr.  Port Republic, Va. 3.94 Business admin. & accounting
Lauren Petrisin HENDRIX Jr. McKinney, Texas 4.00 Health sciences

Mackenzie Shand WASHINGTON & LEE Sr.  Saline, Mich. 3.40 Psychology

Sarah Smoot AVERETT Jr. Randleman, N.C. 4.00 Biomedical science

Katie Volk WASHINGTON & LEE Jr. Lancaster, Calif. 3.85 Neuroscience

Carson Williams WILLIAM PEACE Jr. Beulaville, N.C. 4.00 Psychology

Jenna Yost MARY WASHINGTON Jr. Fairfax, Va. 3.75 Psychology
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NCAA DIVISION | (AR, IA, LA, MN, MO, MS, ND, SD, WI)

FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr. Hometown GPA Major

Lauren Carlini WISCONSIN Sr. Aurora, Ill. 3.36 Retail & consumer behavior
Brianne Dixon MISSOURI STATE Jr. Springfield, Mo. 4.00 Cellular & molecular biology
Aubrey Edie MISSISSIPPI Sr.  Fayetteville, Ark. 3.97 Elementary education

Lily Johnson MISSOURI STATE Jr. Wildwood, Mo. 3.99 Cellular & molecular biology
Hannah Tapp MINNESOTA Sr.  Stewartville, Minn. 3.44 Marketing

Paige Tapp MINNESOTA Sr. Stewartville, Minn. 3.88 Marketing

NCAA DIVISION Il (Heartland, Lone Star, Rocky Mountain)

FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr. Hometown GPA Major

Morgan Beckham ST. EDWARD’S So. Flower Mound, Texas 3.50 Biology

Anna Burton NEWMAN Jr. Leawood, Kan. 4.00 Nursing

Mackenzie Edwards COLORADO MESA So. Lakewood, Colo. 4.00 Mass communications
Natasha Habert COLO. COLORADO SPRINGS Jr. Littleton, Colo. 3.96 Criminal justice

Emily Harvey NEWMAN Jr. Arlington, Texas 3.95 Communication

Taryn Huber COLORADO SCH. OF MINES  Sr.  Austin, Texas 3.92 Chemical engineering
NCAA DIVISION Il (MI, MN, WI)

FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr. Hometown GPA Major

Toria Gillson NORTHWESTERN (MN) Sr.  St. Cloud, Minn. 4.00 Nursing

Savannah Koester EDGEWOOD Jr. Monroe, Wis. 3.97 Accounting

Jenna Lodewyk CALVIN Jr. Villa Park, lll. 3.86 Business

Abigail McGowan CARTHAGE So.  Marion, lowa 4.00 Marketing

Lauren Pfeifer WISCONSIN-WHITEWATER Sr.  Fort Atkinson, Wis. 3.88 Corporate / health communication

Stephanie Thurner ALBION Sr.  Caledonia, Mich. 3.98 Biology / mathematics
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2016 Academic All-District

Volleyball Team
District 7

NCAA DIVISION | (CO, ID, KS, MT, NE, NM, OK, TX, WY)

FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr.
Laura Beach WYOMING Sr.
Katie Brand KANSAS STATE Sr.
Marguerite Grubb TEXAS TECH Gr.
Kersten Kober KANSAS STATE Sr.
Leah Mikesky RICE Sr.
Kadie Rolfzen NEBRASKA Sr.
Cassie Wait KANSAS Sr.

Hometown
Lakewood, Colo.
Grand Island, Neb.
Houston, Texas
Southlake, Texas
Schulenburg, Texas
Papillion, Neb.
Gardner, Kan.

NCAA DIVISION Il (Great American, Mid-America, Northern Sun)

FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr.
Tori Biach NORTHERN STATE (SD) Sr.
Alyssa Carney WASHBURN Sr.
Riley Hanson CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL Sr.
Kynnedy Myers OKLAHOMA BAPTIST So.
Leanna Willer WASHBURN Sr.
Kasey Williams CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL Sr.

NCAA DIVISION III (IL, IN, OH)

FIRST TEAM

Name School Yr.
Karlie DiRuzza HEIDELBERG Sr.
Alicia Lortcher BALDWIN WALLACE So.
Bailey Maclnnis ROSE-HULMAN So.
Melissa Nava ELMHURST Sr.
Gabriele Razma ROSE-HULMAN Jr.

Laura Sherer WOOSTER Sr.
Mary Claire Tuohy CHICAGO Sr.

Hometown
Bradenton, Fla.
Auburn, Kan.
Nevis, Minn.
Rose Hill, Kan.
Elkhorn, Neb.
Cross Plains, Wis.

Hometown
Massillon, Ohio
Norwalk, Ohio
Boulder, Colo.

Burr Ridge, llI
Durango, Colo.
Milford Center, Ohio
Glendale, Ariz.

GPA
3.95
3.65
4.00
4.00
4.01
3.72
3.90

GPA
4.00
4.00
3.85
3.58
3.97
3.62

GPA
4.00
3.87
4.00
3.96
3.97
4.00
3.84

Major
Kinesiology

Life sciences / pre-physician's assistant

Accounting

Accounting

Kinesiology

Advertising & public relations
Finance / law school

Major

Biology

Biology

Biology

General studies & humanities
Mathematics

Marketing

Major

Health science

Speech pathology
Biomedical engineering
Business administration
Biomedical engineering

Biochemistry & molecular biology

Biological sciences
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2016 Academic All-District
Volleyball Team
District 8

NCAA DIVISION | (AK, AZ, CA, HI, NV, OR, UT, WA, Canada)

FIRST TEAM

Name School
Clare-Marie Anderson HAWALI'l

Amy Boswell BRIGHAM YOUNG
Maggie Eppright FRESNO STATE
Maddy Kerr CALIFORNIA

OREGON STATE
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

Mary-Kate Marshall
Alice Pizzasegola

Yr.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

Hometown

Honolulu, Hawai’i
Aloha, Ore.

San Luis Obispo, Calif.
San Diego, Calif.
Coppell, Texas
Rivergaro, Italy

GPA
3.94
3.90
3.93
3.76
3.49
3.44

NCAA DIVISION Il (California Collegiate, Great Northwest, Pacific West)

FIRST TEAM
Name

Brandi Brucato
Bissie DenHartog
Lauren Hackett

School

CAL STATE EAST BAY
FRESNO PACIFIC
CALIFORNIA BAPTIST

Kiah Jones CENTRAL WASHINGTON
Jenna Perry CALIFORNIA BAPTIST
Maddi Seidl CAL STATE STANISLAUS

Yr.

Jr.

Sr.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Hometown

Reno, Nev.

Clovis, Calif.
Covington, Wash.
Port Angeles, Wash.
Laguna Hills, Calif.
Castle Rock, Wash.

NCAA DIVISION Ill (AK, AZ, CA, CO, HI, IA, ID, KS, LA, MT, ND, NE)
(NM, NV, OK, OR, SD, TX, UT, WA, WY, Canada)

FIRST TEAM

Name School
Ali Arns COE
Haley Bergan LORAS
Jessie Koster DALLAS

EAST TEXAS BAPTIST
TEXAS-DALLAS
SOUTHWESTERN (TX)

Mallory Sanders
Michelle Toro
Nikki Welch

Yr.

Jr.
Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Hometown

Waverly, lowa
Edgewood, lowa
Sherwood, Ore.
Mansfield, Texas
Flower Mound, Texas
Austin, Texas

GPA
3.96
3.95
3.79
3.94
3.95
4.00

GPA
4.00
4.00
3.82
3.82
3.93
3.60

Major

Biology

Nursing

Interior design

Media studies / rhetoric
Kinesiology
International relations

Major

Biology

Business management
Graphic design & digital media
Molecular & cellular biology
Liberal studies

Biology

Major

Mathematics
Accounting

Biology (pre-dental)
Kinesiology

Mechanical engineering
Psychology



